A.P.N. No.:	013-042-04						
R.P.T.T.	\$ 93.60						
File No.:	2358296						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company							
Mail Tax Sta	Same as below						
When Recorded Mail To:							
Benjamin Abrica-Ceja and Milagros Lucina							
Rodriguez Covarrubia							
6525 Night Owl Bluff Avenue							
North Las Vegas, NV 89084							

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV \$130.60
RPTT:\$93.60 Rec:\$37.00 07/09/2024 01:58 PM
STEWART TITLE LAS VEGAS WARM SPRINGES=2 AE
OFFICIAL RECORD
AMY ELMER, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Richard L. Hafen, Sherry D. Hafen and Mary Ellen Nelson, as Trustees of the Hafen Irrevocable Trust dated July 30, 2008 for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Benjamin Abrica-Ceja and Milagros Lucina Rodriguez Covarrubia, husband and wife as joint tenants all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot Thirty-Seven (37) of HIGHLAND KNOLLS SUBDIVISION recorded August 9, 1972 in Book A of Plats, Page 100, as Document No. <u>51895</u> in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada.

APN 013-042-04

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

The Hafen Irrevocable Trust dated July 30, 2008
By: Richard L. Haffen, Trustee Richten L. Haffen By: Sherry D. Haffen, Trustee Sherry D., Haffen By: Myllhold Date: 7/8/2024 By: Mary Flien Nelson, Trustee Mary Ellen Nelson
State of Nevada)
County of Lincoln Clark) ss
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of, 2024 By: Richard L Hafen and Sherry D Hafen and Mary Ellen Hafen as Trustees of The Hafen Irrevocab Trust dated July 30, 2008
Signature: Notary Public Nick Tedesco Notary Public, State of Nevada
My Commission Expires: 7/15/2025 Notary Public, State of Nevada No. 17-2873-1 My Appt. Exp. July 15, 2025

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Numbe 				Λ				
a) <u>013-042-04</u>								
b)				(\			
_ 1				1				
d)					\ \			
2. Type of Property:					\ \			
a.⊠ Vacant Land	b.⊟ Single Fam. Res.	FOR R	ECORDERS OF	PTIONA	L USE ONLY			
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book		Page	e: \ \			
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. □ Comm'l/Ind'l		f Recording:					
. •	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:		The state of the s				
☐ Other	Mobile Field	110100.						
□ Otilei				The same of the sa				
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pric	e of Proporty	\$ 24,000.	00		/			
	e or Froperty osure Only (value of property)		.00.	**************************************				
c. Transfer Tax Value:	Sale Only (value of property)	\$ 24,000.	00					
d. Real Property Transfer	r Tax Due	\$ 93.60	.00					
ar rear reporty manera	Tax Due	30.00			4.01			
4. If Exemption Claimed	< <		1 1					
	ption per NRS 375.090, Sec	tion]]					
b. Explain Reason for		1	/ /					
·	·							
5. Partial Interest: Percer	ntage being transferred:	%	V /					
The undersigned declares a	and acknowledges, under pe	enalty of pe	rjury, pursuant t	o NRS 3	375.060			
and NRS 375.110, that the	information provided is corre	ect to the b	est of their infor	mation a	nd belief.			
and can be supported by do	ocumentation if called upon t	to substant	iate the informa	tion prov	rided herein.			
Furthermore, the parties ag	ree that disallowance of any	r claimed ex	кетрtion, ог oth	er deter	mination of			
additional tax due, may resi	ult in a penalty of 10% of the	tax due pl	us interest at 1%	6 per mo	onth. Pursuant			
10 NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly ar	nd severally	/ liable for any a	dditiona	I amount owed.			
Sinnetuna M	91 · . (* . ()	_ \.	/	Γ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	. 1			
Signature 15	an an	_ Capacity	Granto	r (V) (ance			
\ \		\ \	L		0			
Signature	N. C.	_ Capacity	Grante	e				
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	OPMATION	BUVED	CDANTEE INT	ODMA	TION			
(REQUIRED)	<u> SKWATION</u>	BUTERI	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)					
Print Name: The Hafen Irrevocable Trust dated July			Print Name: Benjamin Abrica-Ceja and					
30, 2008	svedable Tradit dated busy	I TRACINAL	Milagros Lu					
Address: 2383 N. Gateway	v Road	and the same of th	Covarrubia	ionia i to	anguez			
City: Las Vegas	Address:		wl Bluff	Avenue				
	Zip: 89115	Address: 6525 Night Owl Bluff Avenue City: North Las Vegas						
Annual Special Conference of the Conference of t		State:	NV	Zip:	89084			
\	/ >							
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)								
Print Name: Stewart Title Company Escrow # 2358296								
	Mead Blvd, Suite 350							
City: Las Vegas		State:	NV	Zip:	89128			